South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 07:37:05 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 0290 General Bill, By Anderson
Similar (H 3464)

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-53-530, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE FORFEITURE PROCEDURES, THE DISPOSITION OF FORFEITED ITEMS, AND THE DISPOSITION OF PROCEEDS
OF SALES OF REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY CONFISCATED PURSUANT TO THE SEIZURE OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCES, SO AS TO MODIFY THE DISTRIBUTION OF PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF PROPERTY FORFEITED,
TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMPENSATION OF PERSONS PROVIDING INFORMATION LEADING TO THE FORFEITURE
OF PROPERTY, AND TO PROVIDE FUNDS TO ESTABLISH AND OPERATE SUBSTANCE ABUSE FACILITIES.

01/30/97
01/30/97
04/30/97
01/29/98
01/29/98
01/29/98
02/03/98
02/04/98
02/04/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-8
Amended SJ-15

Read second time SJ-16

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10

Page 1 of 1



