## South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 07:37:05 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

## S 0290 General Bill, By Anderson Similar (H 3464)

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-53-530, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE PROCEDURES, THE DISPOSITION OF FORFEITED ITEMS, AND THE DISPOSITION OF PROCEEDS OF SALES OF REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY CONFISCATED PURSUANT TO THE SEIZURE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES, SO AS TO MODIFY THE DISTRIBUTION OF PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF PROPERTY FORFEITED, TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMPENSATION OF PERSONS PROVIDING INFORMATION LEADING TO THE FORFEITURE OF PROPERTY, AND TO PROVIDE FUNDS TO ESTABLISH AND OPERATE SUBSTANCE ABUSE FACILITIES.

01/30/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
01/30/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10
04/30/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-8
01/29/98	Senate	Amended SJ-15
01/29/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
01/29/98	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
02/03/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
02/04/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
02/04/98	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10